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Confirmed COVID-19 Cases in US Correctional and Detention Facilities By State

Cases are reported by state Department of Corrections and the Federal Bureau of Prisons at the facility-level unless indicated by *, which designates cumulative state-wide totals (county-
wide for DC) from one or more facilities, not named, in addition to cases reported from any named facilities. Data contain cumulative confirmed COVID-19 counts in U.S. correctional and 
detention facilities, separately for staff and residents, starting from March 31, 2020. Data collected from the Department of Corrections websites are principally represented by prisons, with 
exception of a few states that include jails. Citation: UCLA Law COVID-19 Behind Bars Data Project,  https://law.ucla.edu/centers/criminal-justice/criminal-justice-program/related-
programs/covid-19-behind-bars-data-project/

Jurisdiction Resident Staff Total
Cases

 

California*

Texas

Michigan

Florida*

Illinois

Pennsylvania*

Arizona*

Wisconsin

New York*

Ohio

Colorado*

Arkansas*

North Carolina

Kentucky

Virginia

Oklahoma*

New Jersey

64,104

38,404

26,686

20,906

15,405

16,884

18,997

11,645

8,596

7,826

10,944

12,304

11,252

9,869

10,684

8,395

7,119

20,004

9,806

4,250

5,917

6,495

4,924

2,762

2,541

5,154

4,880

1,749

0

0

1,100

81

1,070

2,252

84,108

48,210

30,936

26,823

21,900

21,808

21,759

14,186

13,750

12,706

12,693

12,304

11,252

10,969

10,765

9,465

9,371

510,750
Total Cases

413,725
Total Resident Cases

97,025
Total Staff Cases

1,596
Affected Facilities

Last updated05-May-21

30-Apr-21
Data Through

31-Mar-20
Reported data from

Microsoft Power BI !"2 of 3

#

#

Search 0

https://www.cdc.gov/
https://covid.cdc.gov/covid-data-tracker/#datatracker-home
https://data.cdc.gov/Case-Surveillance/COVID-19-Case-Surveillance-Public-Use-Data-with-Ge/n8mc-b4w4
https://www.cdc.gov/coronavirus/2019-ncov/community/correction-detention/index.html
https://www.facebook.com/CDC
https://twitter.com/CDCgov
https://www.instagram.com/CDCgov/
https://www.linkedin.com/company/centers-for-disease-control-and-prevention
https://www.snapchat.com/add/cdcgov
https://www.youtube.com/user/CDCstreamingHealth
https://covid.cdc.gov/covid-data-tracker/#
https://www.cdc.gov/cdctv
https://tools.cdc.gov/podcasts/rss.asp
https://wwwn.cdc.gov/dcs/RequestForm.aspx

